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! Student Information:                  Updated 5/20/14 

Student Name:   
Date Entered 

Program:  

Student ID#:  Advisor:  

! Area A-E: Core Curriculum: Follow Core Check Sheet.…....……………………………………………………..42 hrs 
Important: Admission to Teacher Education is REQUIRED. Students should have earned 30 semester hours with a minimum of   a 2.75 
cumulative GPA, which must be maintained for graduation. Students must pass GACE Program Admission Assessment OR exempt             
(SAT 1000 or ACT 43). GACE PAA should be taken freshman year. Students must pass ARED 2999 to enter Teacher Education. 

! Area F:  Core Curriculum, Major – Art / Art Education..……..…………………..…………………………..……18 hrs 
_____/_____ /_____ ART 1020 2D Design  (3) _____/_____ /_____ ART 1030 3D Design  (3 

_____/_____ /_____ ART 1010 Drawing I  (3) _____/_____ /_____ ART 1011 Drawing II  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARTH 1120 Fund. Concepts/Visual Arts (3) _____/_____ /_____ ART 2030 Computers in Art  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 2999 Entry to the Education Profession (0) (Graded “Satisfactory” or “Unsatisfactory”) 
Grade            Term                 Year 
_____/_____ /_____ KSPE 2000 Health & Wellness for Life  (2) _____/_____ /_____ KSPE 2150 First Aid / CPR  (2) 

_____/_____ /_____ *GACE Program Admission Assessment _____/_____ /_____ *GACE Content Assessment  
Grade            Term                 Year *(GACE PAA Exemption: 1000 SAT, 43 ACT) Grade            Term                 Year *(Required for Certification) 

! Art Education Major Curriculum Requirements...…………………………………………………………………15 hrs 

_____/_____ /_____ 
Grade            Term                 Year 

ART 3111 Aqueous Media I  (3)*  OR 
ART 3041 Painting I  (3)* _____/_____ /_____ ART 3051 Printmaking I  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ ART 3061 Ceramics I  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ 
Grade            Term                 Year 

ART 3071 B&W Photography  (3)*  OR 
ART 3072 Digital Photography  (3)* _____/_____ /_____ ART 3081 Sculpture I  (3) 

Grade            Term                 Year  

! Art History Requirements.………………………………………………………………………………………….….. 9 hrs 
_____/_____ /_____ ARTH 3121 Western Art Survey  (3) _____/_____ /_____ ARTH 3122 20th Century Art Survey (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARTH 4120 Issues in Art Criticism  (3) (Only taught fall semester) 
Grade            Term                 Year 

! Guided Electives in Art and/or Art History.……...……………………………………..……………………………11 hrs 

_____/_____ /_____ ART/H _______________________(3) _____/_____ /_____ ART/H _______________________(3) 

_____/_____ /_____ ART/H _______________________(3) _____/_____ /_____ ART/H _______________________(2-3) 
 Grade            Term                 Year   Grade            Term                 Year 

! Professional Art Education and Education Courses……………..………………………………………..….… 33 hrs 
_____/_____ /_____ EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical and Contemporary Issues in Education  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on Diversity  (3)  

_____/_____ /_____ EDUC 2130 Exploring Learning and Teaching  (3) 

_____/_____ /_____ SPEC 3000 Serving Students with Diverse Needs  (3) (Prerequisite: ARED 2999) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 3000 Issues and Trends in Contemporary Art Education  (3) (Prerequisite: ARED 2999) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 3010 Elementary Art Methods  (3) (Only taught spring semester – Prerequisite: ARED 3000)  

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 3012 Secondary Art Methods  (3) (Only taught fall semester – Prerequisite: ARED 3000) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 4070 Seminar in Art Education* (P-12) (2)  *(Taken with ARED 4090) 

_____/_____ /_____ ARED 4090 Student Teaching Art Ed.* (10) - *(Must Take GACE Content Assessment before Student Teaching) 
Grade            Term                 Year 

! Art Major – Art Education Curriculum Total……....…………………………..……………………………………..68 hrs 
! Total Hours - Core A-F + Curriculum, Major – (including KSPE)………………………………………………..132 hrs 
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Art Education Advising:  4-Year Plan 
(Required Coursework) 

Year 1 - Fall Semester (17 hrs) 
! ART 1020 2-D Design (3) 
! ART 1010 Drawing I (3) 
! ARTH 1120 Fund Concepts in the Visual Arts (3) 
! KSPE 2000 Health & Wellness (2) 
! CORE Area A ENGL 1101 Composition I (3) 
! CORE Area E (3) ________________________ 

                          (HIST 2111/ or 2112 U.S. History) 

Year 1 - Spring Semester (17 hrs) 
! EDUC 2110 Critical & Contemporary Issues (3) 
! ART 1030 3-D Design (3) 
! ART 1011 Drawing II (3) 
! KSPE 2150 First Aid/CPR (2) 
! CORE Area A ENGL 1102 Composition II (3) 
! CORE AREA C Elective (Fine Arts ART1100) (3) 

 
Year 2 - Fall Semester (18 hrs) 
! ARED 2999 Entry / Education Profession (0) 
! EDUC 2120 Expl. Perspectives on Diversity (3) 
! EDUC 2130 Expl. Learning & Teaching (3) 
! ART 3051 Printmaking (3) 
! ART 3071 or 3072 Photography (3) *select one  
! CORE Area B PERS (2) __________________ 
! CORE Area D Lab Science (4) _____________ 
! GACE Program Admission Assessment (PAA) 

*(Exemption 1000 SAT, 43 ACT) 

Year 2 - Spring Semester (18 hrs) 
! ARED 3000 Issues and Trends in Art Ed. (3) 
! ART 2030 Computers in Art (3) 
! ART 3061 Ceramics I (3) 
! MATH 1101 / 1111 / 1113 (3)  *select one 
! CORE Area B PERS (2) __________________ 
! CORE Area D Lab Science (4) _____________ 

 

Year 3 - Fall Semester  (18 hrs) 
! SPEC 3000 Students w/Diverse Needs (3) 
! ARTH 3121 Western Art Survey (3) 
! ART 3111 Aqueous Media I (3) OR  

ART 3041 Painting I (3) *select one 
! ART/H Elective (3) _______________________ 
! CORE Area C ENGL 2111 / 2112 / 2113 (3) 
! CORE Area E (3) ________________________ 

Year 3 - Spring Semester (17 hrs)  
! ARED 3010 Elementary Art Methods (3)  
! ARTH 3122 20th Century Survey (3) 
! ART 3081 Sculpture I (3) 
! ART/H Elective (3) _______________________  
! ART/H Elective (2-3) _____________________  
! CORE Area E (3) ________________________  
                                             (POLS 1101 American Government) 
 

Year 4 - Fall Semester (15 hrs) 
! ARED 3012 Secondary Art Methods (3) 
! ARTH 4120 Art Criticism (3)  
! ART/H Elective (3) _______________________ 
! CORE Area E (3) ________________________ 
! CORE Area D (non lab) (3) ________________  
! GACE Content Assessment 

 (Must take prior to Student Teaching) 

Year 4 - Spring Semester (12 hrs) 
 
! ARED 4070 Seminar in Art Education (2) 
! ARED 4090 Student Teaching in Art Ed. (10) 

 
*No student is allowed to take any additional required 
course hours during the Student Teaching semester. 

 

Note: This program is 132/3 hours; A student must average between 16 and 18 hours each semester in order to graduate within 
a four-year period or take 6 hours over two or three summer school sessions. CORE and Education courses can be taken during 
the summer sessions, however, ART, ARTH, and ARED courses are typically offered during the academic year only.  
 

Students who are required to take the GACE (Georgia Assessment for the Certification of Educators) GACE Program 
Admissions Assessment should take it prior to, or during ARED 2999. GACE Program Admissions Assessment must be 
passed to enter the Senior Curriculum sequence. Students are required to take the GACE Content Assessment prior to the 
Student Teaching semester. Certification depends on passing the GACE Content Assessment. 
 

A minimum grade point average of 2.75 must be maintained throughout the program. A grade of “C” or better must be 
earned in the required English courses and in all ART, ARED and EDUC courses in the professional sequence. 
 

GACE web site: http://gace.ets.org   GaPSC (Georgia Professional Standards Commission) web site: http://www.gapsc.com 
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